

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14729-14731/2012

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18-08-2011 IN ITA NO. 43/2009, ITA NO. 505/2010 AND ITA NO. 562/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S.TULIP STAR HOTELS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33060/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.174333/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR [N/P]

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR [N/P]

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER